on revenue, utility costs, conference room rental and any other financial duties caused by and 

stipulated in this Contract and applicable laws, Party B pays Party A the Security Deposit in 

full within 30 days of the conclusion of the Contract. The amount of the Security Deposit is 

six million two hundred and fifty thousand(6,250,000) INR. 

2. In case Party B fails to make a payment of security deposit as stipulated in Clause 1 of this 

Article, this Contract is automatically breached and annulled.  

3. The security deposit paid by Party B is an interest-free fund.  

4. In case the Contract is terminated for any reason, Party A returns the security deposit to Party

[...]

In such a case, Party B shall pay the fundamental rental/management fee for the catering 

facilities it utilises, which will be calculated using the formula below.  

- INR 200/sqm(Basic rental rate) x (Utilised Area) = (Monthly Rental) 

- FOR EXAMPLE : 

INR 200/sqm x 670sqm = INR one hundred thirty-four thousand(134,000) per 

month 

The minimum area of catering facilities Party B chooses to utilise shall be the entire facility 

on a single floor. Party B shall pay the fundamental rental for the catering facilities, among 

other costs, to Party A by the 15th of every month.